

DOWNTOWN DAYTON PARTNERSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES TUESDAY, JULY 26, 2022 4:00 – 5:30 PM AT INTERNATIONAL PEACE MUSEUM 10 North Ludlow Street

I. Welcome/Approval of Minutes

Mayor Jeffrey J. Mims, Jr./Dan Meixner, Co-Chairs

Kevin Kelly, Executive Director

II. Welcome to the Dayton International Peace Museum

III. Discussion Items:

- DORA Expansion
- First Floor Fund
- Art Wraps

IV. Other Updates:

- Art in the City
- Courthouse Square
- Business/Development Update
- Gem City Black Business Month

V. Other Business

Sandy Gudorf/Mike Colvin/Val Beerbower, DDP Dan Kane, President CityWide Development Corp. Sandy Gudorf/Tracey Obenour, DDP

Sandy Gudorf

Sandy Gudorf Sandy Gudorf

Sandy Gudorf

Mayor Jeffrey J. Mims, Jr./Dan Meixner, Co-Chairs

ADJOURNMENT